FORM PTO-10 Expires 06/30/99	06-19-2000 Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB 0651-0027	PATENT				
	101384170 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
`	PATENTS ONLY				
TO: The Commiss	sloner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission					
New	Assignment Security Agreement				
Document II	on (Non-Recordation) D# License Change of Name				
	of PTO Error				
Reel#	Frame# Other				
Corrective D	U.S. Government Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
Reel#	Frame # Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying P	Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Yes				
Name (line 1)	COHEN, Alon May 24, 2000				
Name (line 2)	Execution Date				
Second Party Name (line 1)	Month Day Year				
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Pa	arty Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1)	PERPETUAL LINK INC. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not				
Name (Ilne 2)	domiciled in the United				
Address (line 1)	Corporation Trust Center 1209 Orange Street States, an appointment of a domestic of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a				
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3)	Wilmington, Delaware City State/Country Zip Code				
Domestic Re	presentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
/2000 ASCOTT 000	000012 050649 0957781 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
T	DO CH				
and gathering the date	of this collection of information is estimated to take approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the documents need to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Of 11 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, mation Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMS ADDRESS.				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 010852 FRAME: 0916

FORM PTO- 1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	19B Page 2			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	S Area Code al	nd Telephone Number	(703) 486-0600		
Name	Eltan, Pearl, Latzer & Co	ohen-Zedek				
Address (line 1)	One Crystal Park, Suite	210, 2011 Crystal D	rive			
Address (line 2)	Arlington, VA 22202-3709					
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of p including any attachments.		conveyance document	# 2		
Application N	Number(s) or Patent N		Mark if addition	onal numbers attached		
Enter eithe	er the Patent Application Numb	per or the Patent Number	er (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	numbers for the same property).		
P	Patent Application Numbe	r(s)	Pat	ent Number(s)		
If this document is	s being filed together with a net named executing inventor.	w Patent Application, e	nter the date the patent app	olication was May 24, 2000		
	eration Treaty (PCT)					
	CT application number	PCT	PCT	PCT		
	U.S. Application Number	6.67				
nas not	been assigned.	PCT	PCT	PCT		
Number of P	•	total number of prop	erties involved. #	1		
Fee Amount	Fee amo	unt for Properties List	ted (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00		
		Enclosed Depo	sit Account 🖂			
	Account by deposit account or if as	dditional fees can be char	ged to the account.)			
(======================================		ccount Number:	#	05-0649		
		ion to charge additiona	fees:	Yes ⊠ No 🗆		
Statement an	nd Signature					
To the be attached indicated	est of my knowled <mark>ge and</mark> be I copy is a true copy of the o d herein.	elief, the foregoing intoriginal document. Ch	formation is true and corn parges to deposit accoun	rect and any t are authorized, as		
	ne R. Smith, Jr.		/ / //	May 24, 2000		
Name o	f Person Signing		Signature	Date		

Docket No.:

P-2878-US

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the Receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned, <u>COHEN, Alon</u> residing at 6 Yakinton Street, Rishon Lezion 75426, Israel;

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to PERPETUAL LINK INC., a Dellaware company located at Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware, USA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed in the application having Eitan, Pearl, Latzer & Cohen-Zedek Docket Number_P-2878-US and is entitled

PARTICIPANT CONTROLLED CONFERENCE CALLING SYSTEM

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the under-signed or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and

PATENT REEL: 010852 FRAME: 0918 documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof, testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

COVENANT with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: NAY 24, 1600

[Signature]

[Name]

M (7 [Address]

RAANANA, ISRAEL

RECORDED: 05/25/2000

PATENT REEL: 010852 FRAME: 0919